BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Notice of Adoption of)	
N.W. Communications Company to N.W.) File No. KA-201	3-0374
Communications Company d/b/a American)	
Broadband Fictitious Name)	

NOTICE RECOGNIZING NAME CHANGE AND CLOSING CASE

Issue Date: January 30, 2013

On January 29, 2013, N.W. Communications Company filed a notice of adoption informing the Commission that the company has adopted the fictitious name "American Broadband." The Commission acknowledges N.W. Communications Company's fictitious name adoption to N.W. Communications Company, d/b/a American Broadband.

There remains no further action in this matter. Therefore, this case may be closed.

BY THE COMMISSION

Shelley Brueggemann Acting Secretary

(SEAL)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 30th day of January, 2013.

Stearley, Deputy Chief Regulatory Law Judge